International 300 mm Initiative
Technology Transfer # 97063306A-TR
INTERNATIONAL
300 mm
INITIATIVE
300 mm Test Wafer Specifications for 0.25 µm
Technology
© 1997 International 300 mm Initiative, Inc.

9.YA Scratches (Macro) NS none none none Visual Inspection  ASTM F 523, JIS H 614
9.YB Scratches (Micro) NS ≤  25 mm (total length)≤  25 mm (total length)≤  25 mm (total length)Visual Inspection  ASTM F 523, JIS H 614
I300I Wafer Type Code "3" "J" "7" "B"
6
I300I Technology Transfer # 97063306A-TR
3 WAFER ID CODES
I300I Laser ID Mark
SEMI M12-type mark
10 characters + 2 checksum characters
Positions 1-4 (alphanumeric) are supplier lot ID
Position 5 (alphanumeric) is I300I wafer type code (see below)
Position 6 (alphanumeric) and 7-8 (numeric) are supplier lot sequence number
Position 9-10 (alpha) are SEMI initials for supplier
Position 11-12 are SEMI M12 checksum
Mark is placed according to M28 (frontside; left of notch (w/ notch down))
ID mark character bottoms should be towards notch
I300I Wafer Type Codes
Chemical Control (CC)
1=one or more chemical characteristics specified (e.g., bulk iron, surface metals, resistivity)
0=no chemical characteristics specified
Flatness Control (FC)
1=lithographic flatness specified
0=lithographic flatness not specified
Particle Control (PC)
1=particle counts specified
0=particle counts not specified
Test Wafer (TW)
1=wafer is suitable for process tests
0=wafer is not suitable for process tests; OK for mechanical tests and dummy/filler use
Dopant Type (DT) or Structure
1=p-type doping (polished)
0=epitaxial (p/p-, p/p+, p/p++)
I300Ispecial1 = "W" = n-type
I300Ispecial2 = "X"
I300Ispecial3 = "Y"
I300Ispecial4 = "Z"
I300I wafer type code = ALPHANUM[CC*16 + FC*8 + PC*4 + TW*2 + DT]
     Where ALPHANUM = "0123456789ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV"
--OR--
I300I wafer type code = I300Ispecial
NOTE:
TW = Mechanical wafer
TW+CC = Furnace wafer
TW+PC = Particle wafer
TW+FC = Lithography wafer
TW+CC+PC+FC = Circuit wafer
7
Technology Transfer # 97063306A-TR I300I
I300I Wafer Code Values
I300I wafer code values
CC FC PC TW DT CODE
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 1 0 2
0 0 0 1 1 3 =Mechanical wafer (p-type)
0 0 1 0 0 4
0 0 1 0 1 5
0 0 1 1 0 6
0 0 1 1 1 7 =Particle wafer (p-type)
0 1 0 0 0 8
0 1 0 0 1 9
0 1 0 1 0 A
0 1 0 1 1 B =Lithography wafer (p-type)
0 1 1 0 0 C
0 1 1 0 1 D
0 1 1 1 0 E
1 1 1 1 1 F
1 0 0 0 0 G
1 0 0 0 1 H
1 0 0 1 0 I
1 0 0 1 1 J =Furnace wafer (p-type)
1 0 1 0 0 K
1 0 1 0 1 L
1 0 1 1 0 M
1 0 1 1 1 N
1 1 0 0 0 O
1 1 0 0 1 P
1 1 0 1 0 Q
1 1 0 1 1 R
1 1 1 0 0 S
1 1 1 0 1 T
1 1 1 1 0 U =Circuit wafer (epitaxial, p-type)
1 1 1 1 1 V =Circuit wafer (polished, p-type)
I300ISpecial1 W =n-type polished wafer
I300ISpecial2 X
I300ISpecial3 Y
I300ISpecial4 Z
8
I300I Technology Transfer # 97063306A-TR
4 SITES 25 x 25 – FIGURES
Sites 25 x 25 – Corner
Diameter 300
xSize 25
ySize 25
xOffset 12.5
yOffset 12.5
EdgeXcl 3
Full Partial Total %FQA Full
88 24 112 81.02
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44
45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68
69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80
81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90
91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100
101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108